
FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change

Rat Bait $4.00  $4.00  per 3 lb. bag $0.00 

Certificate of Occupancy inspections/Change of Ownership
Public and semi‐public swimming pools $183.00  $183.00  $0.00 

Compliance Verification Fee $112.00  $112.00  $0.00 

Farmers Market
Farmers Market Class A $150.00  $150.00  per year $0.00 
Farmers Market Class B $300.00  $300.00  per year $0.00 
Farmers Market Class C $650.00  $650.00  per year $0.00 

Food Establishment Certificate of Occupancy Inspections $191.00  $191.00  $0.00 
Food Establishment Permits
1‐9 Employees $456.00  $456.00  $0.00 
10‐25 Employees $519.00  $519.00  $0.00 
26‐50 Employees $580.00  $580.00  $0.00 
51‐100 Employees $642.00  $642.00  $0.00 
Over 100 Employees $704.00  $704.00  $0.00 

Food Establishment Variance Request Fee $263.00  $263.00  $0.00 
Food Handler Registration $12.00  $12.00  $0.00 
Food Manager Certification
Certificates $28.00  $28.00  per year $0.00 
Duplicates $14.00  $14.00  each $0.00 

Food Manager Registration $90.00  $90.00  $0.00 
Mobile Food Vendor Application Fee $95.00  $95.00  $0.00 
Mobile Food Vendor Permits $273.00  $273.00  per unit, per year, unrestricted $0.00 
Mobile Food Vendor Permits $198.00  $198.00  per unit, per year, restricted $0.00 
Permit Late Fee $95.00  $95.00  $0.00 

Slop and Swill Permits $45.00  $45.00  per vehicle per year $0.00 
Swimming Pool Permits
Additional spa systems $135.00  $135.00  per year $0.00 
Spa 1st system $200.00  $200.00  per year $0.00 
Swimming pools $200.00  $200.00  per year $0.00 

Health & Human Services
Concessions/Sales

Sale of rat bait to the public.

License/Use Permits

For requests for a Certified list of Food Handler Registration or Food Manager Certification prior to filing charges or for presentation in Municipal Court.

For Food or Pool permits not renewed prior to the date of expiration 

Approved Fee Schedule



FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change
Health & Human Services
Temporary Event Late Permit Application Fee $98.00  $98.00  per permit $0.00 
Temporary Food Permits
1‐5 calendar days $98.00  $98.00  per booth $0.00 
6‐14 calendar days $145.00  $145.00  per booth $0.00 

Tourist Court Permits $55.00  $55.00  per year $0.00 
Vending Machine Application Fee $100.00  New
Vending Machine Application Fee $25.00  New

Birth Cirtificate $23.00  per copy Inactivated
Birth Cirtificate $23.00  per additional Inactivated

Death Certificate $21.00  per copy Inactivated
Death Certificate $4.00  per additional Inactivated

Immunizations Copy Request Inactivated
Additional $5.00  Inactivated

Immunizations (Non Medicaid) Patient Fee
Adults $25.00  $25.00  per dose $0.00 
Children $10.00  $10.00  per dose $0.00 

Medicaid Reimbursement rate established by Medicare
Medicare Roster Billing rate established by Medicare
STD Patient Fee $20.00  $20.00  $0.00 

TB Patient Fees
TB Testing $20.00  $20.00  $0.00 
X‐ray Fee $25.00  $25.00  $0.00 

After Hours/Weekend Inspection Fee $126.00  $126.00  $0.00 
Food Establishment Ownership Change Inspections $177.00  $177.00  $0.00 

Food Establishment Re‐inspections $126.00  $126.00  $0.00 
General Environment/Licensing Inspections $106.00  $106.00  $0.00 

Site/Plan Reviews

Food Service Establishments, Retail Food Stores, Food Product Establishments.

Child Care Facilities, Foster Homes.

Open Records/Information Requests

Professional Services/Analysis

Covers 30 calendar days of service.

Approved Fee Schedule



FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change
Health & Human Services
General Environmental Control
Site Record Search Fee $65.00  $65.00  $0.00 

Mobile Food Establishment Re‐inspections $125.00  $125.00  $0.00 
Plan Reviews
Food, New Construction $254.00  $254.00  $0.00 
Pool Plan $241.00  $241.00  $0.00 
Remodel, 2,500 –10,000 sq. ft. $217.00  $217.00  $0.00 
Remodel, < 2,500 sq. ft. $181.00  $181.00  $0.00 
Remodel, > 10,000 sq. ft. $254.00  $254.00  $0.00 

Re‐inspection
Public and semi‐public swimming pools $135.00  $135.00  $0.00 

Approved Fee Schedule



FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change

Rat Bait $4.00  $4.00  per 3 lb. bag $0.00 

Central Preparation Facility Registration $50.00  New
Certificate of Occupancy inspections/Change of Ownership
Public and semi‐public swimming pools $183.00  $183.00  $0.00 

Compliance Verification Fee $112.00  $112.00  $0.00 

Farmers Market
Farmers Market Class A $150.00  $150.00  per year $0.00 
Farmers Market Class B $300.00  $300.00  per year $0.00 
Farmers Market Class C $650.00  $650.00  per year $0.00 

Food Establishment Certificate of Occupancy Inspections $191.00  $191.00  $0.00 
Food Establishment Permits
1‐9 Employees $456.00  $456.00  $0.00 
10‐25 Employees $519.00  $519.00  $0.00 
26‐50 Employees $580.00  $580.00  $0.00 
51‐100 Employees $642.00  $642.00  $0.00 
Over 100 Employees $704.00  $704.00  $0.00 

Food Establishment Variance Request Fee $263.00  $263.00  $0.00 
Food Handler Registration $12.00  $12.00  $0.00 
Food Manager Certification
Certificates $28.00  $28.00  per year $0.00 
Duplicates $14.00  $14.00  each $0.00 

Food Manager Registration $90.00  $90.00  $0.00 
Mobile Food Vendor Application Fee $95.00  $95.00  $0.00 
Mobile Food Vendor Permits $273.00  $273.00  per unit, per year, unrestricted $0.00 
Mobile Food Vendor Permits $198.00  $198.00  per unit, per year, restricted $0.00 
Permit Late Fee $95.00  $95.00  $0.00 

Slop and Swill Permits $45.00  $45.00  per vehicle per year $0.00 
Swimming Pool Permits
Additional spa systems $135.00  $135.00  per year $0.00 
Spa 1st system $200.00  $200.00  per year $0.00 

License/Use Permits

For requests for a Certified list of Food Handler Registration or Food Manager Certification prior to filing charges or for presentation in Municipal Court.

For Food or Pool permits not renewed prior to the date of expiration 

Health & Human Services
Concessions/Sales

Sale of rat bait to the public.

Amended Fee Schedule



FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change
Health & Human Services

Swimming pools $200.00  $200.00  per year $0.00 
Temporary Event Late Permit Application Fee $98.00  $98.00  per permit $0.00 
Temporary Food Permits
1‐5 calendar days $98.00  $98.00  per booth $0.00 
6‐14 calendar days $145.00  $145.00  per booth $0.00 
One Day/One Booth $35.00  per booth New

Tourist Court Permits $55.00  $55.00  per year $0.00 
Vending Machine Application Fee $100.00  New
Vending Machine Permit Fee $25.00  per machine New

Birth Certificate $23.00  $23.00  per copy
Birth Certificate $23.00  $23.00  per additional

Death Certificate $21.00  $21.00  per copy
Death Certificate $4.00  $4.00  per additional

Immunizations Copy Request
Additional $5.00  $5.00 

Immunizations (Non Medicaid) Patient Fee
Adults $25.00  $25.00  per dose $0.00 
Children $10.00  $10.00  per dose $0.00 

Medicaid Reimbursement rate established by Medicare
Medicare Roster Billing rate established by Medicare
STD Patient Fee $20.00  $20.00  $0.00 

TB Patient Fees
TB Testing $20.00  $20.00  $0.00 
X‐ray Fee $25.00  $25.00  $0.00 

After Hours/Weekend Inspection Fee $126.00  $126.00  $0.00 
Food Establishment Ownership Change Inspections $177.00  $177.00  $0.00 

Food Establishment Re‐inspections $126.00  $126.00  $0.00 

Open Records/Information Requests

Professional Services/Analysis

Covers 30 calendar days of service.

Site/Plan Reviews

Food Service Establishments, Retail Food Stores, Food Product Establishments.

Amended Fee Schedule



FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change
Health & Human Services
General Environment/Licensing Inspections $106.00  $106.00  $0.00 

General Environmental Control
Site Record Search Fee $65.00  $65.00  $0.00 

Mobile Food Establishment Re‐inspections $125.00  $125.00  $0.00 
Plan Reviews
Food, New Construction $254.00  $254.00  $0.00 
Pool Plan $241.00  $241.00  $0.00 
Remodel, 2,500 –10,000 sq. ft. $217.00  $217.00  $0.00 
Remodel, < 2,500 sq. ft. $181.00  $181.00  $0.00 
Remodel, > 10,000 sq. ft. $254.00  $254.00  $0.00 

Re‐inspection
Public and semi‐public swimming pools $135.00  $135.00  $0.00 

Child Care Facilities, Foster Homes.

Amended Fee Schedule




